F.No 137/42/2013-Service Tax Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue Service Tax Wing

New Delhi dated the 4th October, 2013

ORDER 7/2013- Service Tax

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 83 A of the Finance Act 1994, as amended read with notification 30/2005-Service Tax dated 10th August 2005, as amended and notification 16/2007-Service Tax dated 19th April, 2007, the Central Board of Excise and Customs hereby assigns to Shri J. S Negi, Additional Commissioner in the office of the Commissioner of Service Tax, Ahmedabad, the adjudication of the show cause notices at S.Nos 1 to 3 of the following Table, answerable to the to the Additional Commissioner in the office of the Commissioner of Service Tax, Ahmedabad, Deputy Commissioner of Central Excise, Service Tax Division –I Surat and Deputy Commissioner of Central Excise, Service Tax Division Rajkot, respectively, issued to the assessee indicated in column(2) of the said Table and the details of which are indicated in columns (3) and (4) of the said Table

Table

G 3.T	37 64	E'1 1 CC1	D : C C1
S.No	Name of the assessee	File number of Show cause notice	Date of Show
			cause notice
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Divya Tourism Private Limited,609,	DGCEI/AZU/36-20/2010-11	23-4-2010
	Gurukripa Tower, Near Moti Tanki		
	Chowk, Opposite Tata		
	Indicom, Subhash Road, Rajkot		
2	Divya Tourism Private Limited,609,	DGCEI/AZU/36-21/2010-11	23-4-2010
	Gurukripa Tower, Near Moti Tanki		
	Chowk, Opposite Tata		
	Indicom, Subhash Road, Rajkot		
3	Divya Tourism Private Limited,609,	DGCEI/AZU/36-22/2010-11	23-4-2010
	Gurukripa Tower, Near Moti Tanki		
	Chowk, Opposite Tata		
	Indicom, Subhash Road, Rajkot		

-sd-(Rajeev Yadav) Director (Service Tax) Central Board of Excise and Customs

To
Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Ahmedabad
Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Vadodara
Commissioner of Service Tax Ahmedabad
Additional Director General DGCEI, (Headquarters), New Delhi
Shri J.S. Negi, Additional Commissioner, Office of Commissioner of Service Tax Ahmedabad